2110 LAWS OF MARYLAND Ch, 742

(dYy In Harford County an alcoholic beverage license
vith an off-sale privilege of any class, except by way of
reneval, may not be transferred,

FQUOR-LICENSE or issued to any
business establishment of the type commonly knowm as chain
stores, supermarkets, discount houses or their franchisors,
and franchisees ef O0OR concessionaires OF EVERY KIND AND
DESCRIPTION. Those establishments holding an alcoholic
beverage license FTat the time of enactment of this section]
ON JULY 1, 1976 may continue to hold that licemnse, OR - APPLY
TO UPGRADE TO CLASS A—1 OR A-2,

69.

() (1) In Harford County fit shall be the duty of) the
liguor control board fto1 AND GENERAL MANAGER SHALL make or
have frequent inspections made of the premises of all
licensees{; and, ifJl. IF it is found that any such licensee
is violating any of the provisions of this article, or the
regulations promulgated hereunder, or is failing to observe
in good faith the purposes thereof, or is not maintaining
the premises in a clean, sanitary manner, the hoard shall,
in its discretion, after a public hearing, revoke or suspend
the fsaidl 1licensel;] and [suchl THOSE cases shall be
reported to the State's Attorney and the Sheriff of Harford
Countyl ; and it shall be the duty of saidl. THE Sheriff and
fsaidl THE State's Attorney [to) SHALL prosecute such
licensee under the provisions of this article. The [said]
board shall also revoke or suspend, in their discretion, and
after public hearing the license of any licensee, on whose
premises any gambling devices are found, which are illegal
under the 1laws of the State of Maryland, or any illegal
gambling of any character found, or any alcoholic beverage
found, fother than heer and wine of 1legal content] IN
VYIOLATION OF THE APPROPRIATE LYCENSE, or if the licensee has
been convicted in federal or State court of a felony.

(2) Whenever any en-sale licensee operates a
pool or billiard parlor on premises licensed hereunder, he
~F—-shall—3}— ¥A¥ not permit minors under 18 years of age to
enter into or loiter about that part of the premises devoted
to the plaving of pool or billiards unless accompanied by a
parent, A violation of this prohibition shall empower the
fsaid}l board in its discretion, to revoke or suspend the
license of fsaid1l THE ea-sale licensee after a public
hearing.

158,

(g0 In Harford County, in addition to {thel ANY
inspector who is serving prior to July 1, 19687 1979, the
hoard fis authorized to) ARD GENERAL NANAGER MAY appoint
fone or more) additional inspectorsf, in consideration of
the additional 1license fees resulting from the increases
which became effective on July 1, 1968, in beer, wine and




